501894151 04/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kent Douglas Ellis	07/19/2001
Charles C. Wyatt	07/20/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American HealthCare Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	704 - 228th Avenue N.E.	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98053	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7176419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Email: evantubbergen@fitcheven.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steven G. Parmelee Address Line 1: 120 South La Salle Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1600**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7115-101292-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven G. Parmelee

Total Attachments: 3

source=101292 Assignment to American HealthCare#page1.tif source=101292 Assignment to American HealthCare#page2.tif source=101292 Assignment to American HealthCare#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028076 FRAME: 0367

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kent Douglas Ellis and Charles C. Wyatt ("ASSIGNORS"), having post office addresses of 3220 South Hanford Street, Seattle, Washington 98144, and 347B Avenida Sevilla, Laguna Woods, California 92653, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "HEATING PAD SYSTEMS, SUCH AS FOR PATIENT WARMING APPLICATIONS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on June 12, 2001, and assigned Application No. 09/880,725; this application claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No. 60/212,380 filed June 14, 2000;

WHEREAS, American HealthCare Products, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 704 – 228th Avenue N.E., Redmond, Washington 98053, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, any other inventions described in the application, and any and all patients of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be issued for the invention, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from the United States application to which foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the invention, application and all patients on the invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

UPON THE ABOVE-STATED CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNORS agree to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and at any time

1

Q:\Clients\American Healthcare (32922)\8001\US1\Assignment.doc

upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on the invention, for litigation regarding the patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or patents therefor.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued for the invention to ASSIGNEE.

Date 19 200 (
State of Washington)

County of King)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kent Douglas Ellis is the person who appeared before me, and the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Noise to Noi

Signature of
Notary Public Susch Lawring

Printed Name Susad Lawring

My appointment expires 07/09/03

7-20-01	Christian .
Date	Charles C. Wyatt
State of California	***
County of Piverside	\$\$

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Charles C. Wyatt is the person who appeared before me, and the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	July 2	0,2001	
Signature of Notary Public	- Ram	Knetal	laverl
Printed Name	. En	quel-VII	larreal
My appointmen	t expires <u> </u>	<u> 26.00+</u>	2005
		RAQUEL VILLARA COMM. #12900	EAL X

RECORDED: 04/19/2012